# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety Systems Corporation		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	driFire, LLC	
Street Address:	1033 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 600	
Internal Address:	c/o Sterling Capital Partners, L.P.	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78833568	
Registration Number:	3362371	DRIFIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119007-3/8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
	TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK 900103346 **REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0730** 

Date:	04/04/2008	
ource=safety systems assign us#page1.tif		
source=safety systems assign us#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0731

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Safety Systems Corporation, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 50 North Gary Avenue Suite B, Roselle, Illinois 60172, United States ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in, to the trademarks, trademark application and trademark registration (the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, driFire, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business c/o Sterling Capital Partners, L.P. at 1033 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 600, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, copyrights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed effective as of January 1, 2008.

SAFETY SYSTEMS CORPORATION

General Counsel

Date:

Bv:

STATE OF THIRD IS COUNTY OF COOL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

71st day of March, 2008.

Notary Public

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL **DEMETRA G FADEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/17/11

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0732**

## **SCHEDULE**

**COUNTRY: United States** 

Mark

Application/Registration No.

Bird Design

78/833,568



**DRIFIRE** 

3,362,371

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 04/04/2008**